
Rally  DM  2004

Tävling 1, 040501 Älmhults MK Silverratten
Tävling 2, 040522 Ljungby MK Midsommardansen
Tävling 3, 040619 Emådalens MK Roja Rundan
Tävling 4, 040828 Wäxjö MS Dackefejden
Tävling 5, 040925 Norrahammars MK/Gränna Vättern Rallyt
Tävling 6, 041106 Vetlanda RRC/Nässjö MK Höglandsrallyt

GR A/N 0-2000cc 1 2 3 4 5 6 TOT

1 Morgan Bengtsson Grimslövs MS Peugeot 306 s16 4 2 4 3 13
2 Linda Hugosson Ryds MK Opel Astra 2 3 2 2 9
3 Pierre Lundin Nybro AC Suzki Swift 5 1 6
4 Hans Gustavsson Gränna MK Skoda Felicia 4 4

GR A/N över 2001cc, Nat spec 4 WD

1 Joacim Carlström Gullabo RC Mitsubishi Lancer 3 4 6 3 16
2 Robin Sandberg Ryds MK Saab 9-3 Turbo 2 5 3 10
3 Jimmy Hernefeldt Nybro AC Ford Escort Coswort 5 4 9
4 Åke Jacobsson Emådalens MK Ford Escort Coswort 2 3 2 1 8
5 Niclas Melin SMK Eksjö Mazda 323 5 5
6 Jimmie Ivarsson Mönsterås MK Subaru Impreza 2 2
7 Urban Stacke Skillingaryds MK Mitsubishi Lancer 1 1

GR H, Nat spec 2 WD

1 Mattis Olsson Ryds MK Toyota Corolla 11 11 11 11 11 11 66
2 Sune Svensson Anderstorps RC Volvo 240 8 7 6 5 3 4 33
3 Mathias Bengtsson Ryds MK Volvo 240 9 9 8 6 32
4 Pierre Fransson Vimmerby MS Ford Escort 9 6 7 7 29
5 Mikael Simon Ljungby MK Ford Escort RS 2000 3 3 6 7 19
6 Urban Hjärtfors Lessebo MK VW Golf Mk 2 5 5 7 2 19
7 Roger Berglund Team SkogsåkarnaVolvo 242 9 9 18
8 Daniel Jansson Ryds MK VW Golf Mk 2 8 9 17
9 Sven-Erik Persson Ljungby MK Volvo 242 6 5 4 1 16

10 Pierre Thulin Skillingaryds MK Volvo 940 7 8 15
11 Fredrik Sandberg Vimmerby MS Volvo 240 4 2 8 1 15
12 Tobias Svensson Anderstorps RC VW Golf Mk 2 4 8 12
13 Martin Liljeblad SMK Eksjö Volvo 740 1 2 6 2 11
14 Mathias Modin Nässjö RC Volvo 240 2 3 4 9
15 Jonas Nelsson Silverdalens MSK Opel Ascona B 2 4 6
16 Andreas Friman Vetlanda RRC VW Golf 2,0 5 5
16 Jan Kristiansson Ryds MK Volvo 240 5 5
17 Jerry Gustavsson Wäxjö MS VW Golf Mk II 3 3
17 Johan Karlsson Vetlanda RRC VW Golf Mk 3 3 3
19 Peder Hadarsson SMK Eksjö Opel Ascona B 1 1
19 Mårten Helgesson Nybro AC Volvo 240 1 1
19 Knut Jönsson SMK Eksjö Volvo 242 1 1

SMÅLANDS CUP



B-För GR A/N 0-2000cc 

1 Morgan Bengtsson Grimslövs MS Peugeot 306 S16 3 3 3 2 11
2 Pierre Lundin Nybro AC Suzuki Swift 3 1 4

B-För GrA/N över 2001cc, Nat special 4WD

1 Niclas Melin SMK Eksjö Mazda 323 2 2

B-För GR H, Nat spec 2 WD

1 Fredrik Sandberg Vimmerby MS Volvo 240 11 7 11 11 8 48
2 Mathias Modin Nässjö RC Volvo 240 9 9 11 6 8 5 48
3 Roger Pettersson Lessebo MK Volvo 740 5 4 8 8 6 31
4 Mårten Helgesson Nybro AC Volvo 240 8 5 9 5 1 28
5 Håkan Thagesson Nybro AC Volvo 240 7 7 5 3 22
6 Jerry Gustavsson Wäxjö MS VW Golf Mk II 9 9 18
7 Stefan Hjalmarsson Ryds MK Volvo 940 6 6 4 16
8 Jörgen Olsson Gullabo RC Volvo 240 6 7 2 15
8 Thomas Johansson Skillingaryds MK Volvo 240 9 4 13

10 Andreas Friman Vetlanda RRC VW Golf 2,0 11 11
11 Peder Hadarsson SMK Eksjö Opel Ascona B 2,4 7 3 10
12 Conny Martinsson Braås MK VW Golf 3 5 8
13 Urban Borg Vetlanda RRC Volvo 242 7 7
14 Daniel Halldén Anderstorps RC Volvo 242 1 6 7
15 Niklas Melin SMK Eksjö Opel MantA 4 4
16 Conny Ahlm Braås MK Volvo 240 3 3
17 Peder Hjärtfors Lessebo MK VW Golf Mk II 2 2
18 Fredrik Karlsson Anderstorps RC Volvo 242 2 2

C-För GR A/N 0-2000cc

1 Linda Hugosson Ryds MK Opel Astra 2 2 2 2 8

C-För GR H,Nat spec 2 WD

1 Mathias Cassegård Team SkogsåkarnaToyota Corolla 7 6 9 8 30
2 Johan Karlsson Vetlanda RRC VW Golf MK 3 11 6 11 28
3 Robert Svensson Emådalens MK Volvo 242 5 4 8 7 3 27
4 Jerker Edvardsson Wäxjö MS Opel Ascona 7 11 6 24
5 Henrik Karlsson Ryds MK Opel Kadett GSI 9 9 18
6 Christer Stark Wäxjö MS Toyota Starlet 5 8 13
7 Kenth Gunnarsson Emådalens MK Ford Escort RS 2000 5 7 12
7 Torbjörn Magnusson Norrahammars MK Volvo 242 9 9
9 Andreas Ekdahl Skillingaryds MK Volvo 240 9 9

10 Niklas Karlsson Kalmar MK Opel Ascona 3 6 9
11 Christoffer Carlsson Skillingaryds MK Opel Ascona B 5 4 9
12 Magnus Karlsson Wäxjö MS Opel Ascona 2 3 4 9
13 David Lindström Skillingaryds MK Opel Ascona 7 7
14 Fredrik Lundberg SMK Eksjö Volvo 240 7 7
15 Mattias Arnesson Ryds MK Ford Escort RS 2000 6 6
16 Per-Ola Johansson Wäxjö MS Opel Ascona 5 5
17 Edvard Nyström Kalmar MK Opel Ascona 4 4

GR E-Elit

1 Magnus Robertsson Jönköpings MK Opel Calibra 5 4 4 6 7 6 32



2 Tobias Kjell Nässjö MK Volvo 740 3 6 2 4 5 4 24
3 Per Danielsson Vimmerby MS VW Golf Mk II 3 3 3 9
4 Ulf Gustavsson Wäxjö MS Opel Ascona 2 1 2 5
5 Magnus Buresson Braås MK VW Golf GT 3 1 4
6 Kristian Gustavsson Nässjö RC Volvo 740 4 4
7 Ove Melin Nässjö MK Saab 99 2 2 4
8 Markus Andersson Skillingaryds MK VW Golf Mk II 2 2

GR-E C-För

1 Mikael Andersson Grimslövs MS SAAB 99 8 9 8 7 7 11 50
2 Alex Åkesson Gullabo RC VW Golf Mk 2 4 8 9 9 6 9 45
3 Niclas Eriksson Gullabo RC VW Golf Mk 2 5 3 11 2 11 7 39
4 Hans Johansson Gullabo RC VW Golf Mk 2 10 11 4 8 33
5 Jörgen Gerhardsson Vetlanda RRC Volvo 240 11 8 19
6 Robert Karlsson Ljungby MK SAAB 99 2 5 2 4 6 19
7 Patrik Ottosson Vetlanda RRC VW Golf Mk 2 7 6 5 18
8 Roger Hedberg Emådalens MK VW Golf Mk II 1 6 6 4 17
9 Daniel Petersson Älmhults MK SAAB 99 6 7 13

10 Jonas Henrysson Wäxjö MS Ford Sierra 7 5 12
11 Håkan Ottosson Vetlanda RRC VW Golf Mk I 9 9
12 Robin Körner Vimmerby MS VW Golf Mk II 5 4 9
13 Markus Forsell Älmhults MK Opel Manta 8 8
14 Mikael Sjödahl S:a Sunnerbos MK VW Golf GLS 3 3 6
15 Stefan Ottosson Vetlanda RRC VW Golf 3 3 6
16 Viktor Karlsson Nybro AC SAAB 99 5 5
17 Per Gunnarsson Älmhults MK Opel Ascona B 4 4
18 Mikael Fransén Vetlanda RRC Toyota Starlet 3 3
19 Daniel Johansson Grimslövs MS VW Golf Mk 1 3 3
20 Andreas Söderström Ryds MK Opel Ascona B 2 1 3
21 Marcus Stendahl Norrahammars MK Volvo 240 2 2
21 Emma Fransson Vetlanda RRC SAAB 99 2 2

VETERAN

1 Micke Bogren Kalmar MK Volvo 142 8 9 3 4 24
2 Mats Andersson Ryds MK Opel Ascona 1 3 6 6 16
3 Mikael Ring Nybro AC Volvo 142 3 5 5 1 14
4 Fredrik Thuresson Ryds MK Opel Ascona 7 7
5 Anders Pettersson Tjust MK Opel Ascona 4 2 6
6 Lars Karlsson Älmhults MK BMW 2002 5 5
7 Roger Myhre Ryds MK Volvo 142 1 3 4
8 Jan Adolfsson Gullabo RC Volvo 142 4 4
9 Roger Roth Ryds MK Saab 96 V4 3 3

10 Emil Svensson Ryds MK Volvo 142 2 2
11 Jens Andersson Ryds MK Volvo 142 2 2

KRB

1 Kenneth Waltersson Anderstorps RC Ford Cortina Lotus 4 6 6 6 22
2 Lennart Gustavsson Anderstorps RC Ford Mustang 4 4 4 4 16
3 Jan-Olof Paulsson Norrahammars MK Saab 96-T 3 2 2 2 9
4 Åke Karlsson Anderstorps RC Saab Sport 2 3 3 8
5 Jan-Erik Hjelmberg Grimslövs MS Saab 96 Sport 1 1

Volvo Original Elit

1 Mikael Andersson Grimslövs MS Volvo 240 11 10 9 9 8 47



2 Tomas Karlsson Södra Sunnerbo MKVolvo 244 8 7 5 8 3 31
3 Göran Pettersson Nässjö RC Volvo 240 6 1 4 5 6 4 26
4 Andreas Eriksson Gullabo RC Volvo 240 5 6 6 4 21
5 Tomas Grönberg Emådalens MK Volvo 240 9 4 3 1 17
6 Jörgen Olsson Ryds MK Volvo 244 6 5 6 17
7 Andreas Friman Vetlanda RRC Volvo 940 8 7 15
8 Magnus Bengtsson Grimslövs MS Volvo 242 3 11 14
9 Markus Svensson Grimslövs MS Volvo 244 7 2 4 13

10 Tomas Isaksson Braås Mk Volvo 240 4 3 3 10
11 Per-Ola Thörnberg Braås Mk Volvo 940 7 7
12 Gert Bengtsson Ryds MK Volvo 240 5 5
13 Robert Bertilsson Braås Mk Volvo 240 2 2
14 Robert Johansson Gullabo RC Volvo 242 2 2

Volvo Original C-För

1 Magnus Johansson Älmhults MK Volvo 242 11 10 10 11 9 7 58
2 Patrik Johansson Wäxjö MS Volvo 244 9 10 8 8 11 8 54
3 Andreas Magnusson Anderstorps RC Volvo 244 7 8 7 9 8 10 49
4 Martin Eriksson Gullabo RC Volvo 240 6 2 4 6 6 24
5 Anders Svensson Ryds MK Volvo 240 6 6 7 19
6 Reine Robertsson Anderstorps RC Volvo 242 7 4 5 16
7 Staffan Skeppstedt Braås MK Volvo 244 8 7 15
8 Jimmi Svensson Anderstorps RC Volvo 244 4 5 5 14
9 Johan Alser Vetlanda RRC Volvo 244 6 5 11

10 Jonas Johnsson Ryds MK Volvo 242 3 2 3 8
11 Hanna Hammarlund Ljungby MK Volvo 244 2 4 1 7
12 Emil Thillberg Älmhults MK Volvo 244 5 5
13 Jimmy Cristianssen Gullabo RC Volvo 242 5 5
14 Dan Gustavsson Skillingaryds MK Volvo 242 1 4 5
15 Pierre Larsson Skillingaryds MK Volvo 244 4 4
16 Johan Thulin Wäxjö MS Volvo 242 3 3
17 Anders Jangeby Gränna MK Volvo 240 3 3
18 Erik Larsson Anderstorps RC Volvo 244 2 2

Volvo Prisbonus

1 Sune Svensson Anderstorps RC Volvo 240 20 17 17 17 10 13 94
2 Mathias Bengtsson Ryds MK Volvo 240 20 20 20 3 15 78
3 Fredrik Sandberg Vimmerby MS Volvo 240 13 11 15 17 11 69
4 Martin Liljeblad SMK Eksjö Volvo 740 9 13 11 15 12 60
5 Sven-Erik Persson Ljungby MK Volvo 242 15 15 15 13 58
6 Mathias Modin Nässjö RC Volvo 240 12 12 13 2 11 7 57
7 Magnus Johansson Älmhults MK Volvo 242 7 5,5 12 8 5 3 40,5
8 Roger Berglund Team SkogsåkarnaVolvo 240 20 20 40
9 Mikael Andersson Grimslövs MS Volvo 240 5 10 8 10 6 39

10 Roger Petersson Lessebo MK Volvo 740 4 7 6 11 8 36
11 Pierre Thulin Skillingaryds MK Volvo 940 17 17 34
12 Patrik Johansson Wäxjö MS Volvo 244 1 5,5 10 7 4 27,5
13 Mårten Helgesson Nybro AC Volvo 240 10 8 9 27
14 Tomas Johansson Skillingaryds MK Volvo 240 12 6 18
15 Tomas Karlsson S;a Sunnerbos MK Volvo 244 2 1 4 9 16
16 Stefan Hjalmarsson Ryds MK Volvo 940 6 9 15
17 Jan Kristiansson Ryds MK Volvo 242 13 13
18 Micke Bogren Kalmar MK Volvo 140 2 7 4 13
19 Magnus Bengtsson Grimslövs MS Volvo 244 12 12
20 Knut Jönsson SMK Eksjö Volvo 242 11 11
21 Jörgen Olsson Ryds MK Volvo 240 1 10 11



22 Håkan Thagesson Nybro AC Volvo 240 8 3 11
23 Andreas Magnuson Anderstorps RC Volvo 244 6 5 11
24 Andreas Friman Vetlanda RRC Volvo 940 3 7 10
25 Urban Borg Vetlanda RRC Volvo 242 9 9
25 Torbjörn Magnusson Norrahammars Mk Volvo 242 9 9
27 Daniel Halldén Anderstorps RC Volvo 242 8 8
28 Jörgen Olsson Gullabo RC Volvo 242 1 4 2 7
29 Andreas Eriksson Gullabo RC Volvo 240 5 1 6
30 Patrik Johansson Wäxjö MS Volvo 240 5 5
31 Andreas Ekdahl Skillingaryds MK Volvo 240 4 4
32 Per-Ola Thörnberg Braås MK Volvo940 3 3
32 Thomas Grönberg Emådalens MK Volvo 240 3 3
34 Göran Pettersson Nässjö RC Volvo 242 2 2
34 Mikael Ring Nybro AC Volvo 140 2 2
36 Tobias Kjäll Nässjö MK Volvo 740 1 1

Volvo Prisbonus C-För

1 Magnus Johansson Älmhults MK Volvo 242 20 18.5 20 20 15 15 108.5
2 Patrik Johansson Wäxjö MS Volvo 244 17 18.5 17 15 17 17 101.5
3 Andreas Magnuson Anderstorps RC Volvo 244 12 12 15 17 13 20 89
4 Robert Svensson Emådalens MK Volvo 242 15 13 12 6 10 56
5 Martin Eriksson Gullabo RC Volvo 240 11 8 10 11 13 53
6 Anders Svensson Ryds MK Volvo 240 13 12 12 37
7 Reine Robertsson Anderstorps RC Volvo 242 11 10 11 32
8 Jimmi Svensson Anderstorps RC Volvo 244 9 9 9 27
9 Staffan Skeppstedt Braås MK Volvo 244 13 13 26

10 Johan Alser Vetlanda RRC Volvo 244 10 12 22
11 Jonas Johnsson Ryds MK Volvo 242 8 7 6 21
12 Torbjörn Magnusson Norrahammars MK Volvo 240 20 20
13 Hanna Hammarlund Ljungby MK Volvo 244 7 7 4 18
14 Andreas Ekdahl Skillingaryds MK Volvo 240 15 15
15 Jörgen Gerhardsson Vetlanda RRC Volvo 240 8 7 15
15 Dan Gustavsson Skillingaryds MK Volvo 242 4 10 14
17 Roger Myhre Ryds MK Volvo 140 7 7 14
18 Fredrik Lundberg SMK Eksjö Volvo 240 11 11
18 Jimmy Cristiansen Gullabo RC Volvo 242 11 11
19 Emil Thillberg Älmhults MK Volvo 244 10 10
21 Johan Thulin Wäxjö MS Volvo 242 9 9
21 Anders Jangeby Gränna MK Volvo 240 9 9
23 Pierre Larsson Skillingaryds MK Volvo 244 8 8
23 Emil Svensson Ryds MK Volvo 140 8 8
25 Jan Adolfsson Gullabo RC Volvo 142 5 5
25 Erik Larsson Anderstorps RC Volvo 244 5 5
27 Jens Andersson Ryds MK Volvo 142 3 3
27 Marcus Stendahl Norrahammars MK Volvo 240 3 3


